1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 207
In the Matter of
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER STAFF’S CROSS-EXAMINATION
STATEMENT

2010 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon does not intend to cross-examine any
party at the hearing in the above-captioned matter scheduled for September 14, 2009,
Staff reserves the right to conduct cross-examination of any witnesses of other parties if

called for cross-examination during the hearing.

DATED this é% day of September 2009.
Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorne eral

Jason W, Jodes, #00059

Assistant Attomey General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page ] - STAFF’S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT

Department of Justice
1162 Court Strect NE
Safem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4789



—

2
3
4
5 paper service.
6
W
7  CITIZEN'S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
G, CATRIONA MCCRACKEN - CONFIPENTIAL
8 LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY
610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308
9 PORTLAND OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.ory
10 w
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
11 GORDON FEIGHNER - CONFIDENTIAL
ENERGY ANALYST
12 610 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 308
PORTLAND QR 97205
13 gordon@oregoncub.org
ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL
14 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
~ PORTLAND OR 97205
15 bob@oregoncub.org
DAVISON VAN CLEVE
16  IRION A SANGER - CONFIDENTIAL
ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY
17 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400
PORTLAND QR 97204
18 tas@dvclaw.com
W
19 ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC
KEVIN HIGGINS - CONFIDENTIAL
20  PRINCIPLE
215 STATE ST - STE 200
21 SALT LAKE UT B4111-2322
khiggins@energystrat.com
22w
MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
23  KATHERINE A MCDOWELL
ATTORNEY
24 520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
katherine@mecd-taw.com
25
26
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ UE 207

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 8, 2009 I served the foregoing Staff Cross-Examination

Statement upon the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and

full copy by regular mail, postage prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting

w

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT

JOELLE STEWARD ~ CONFIDENTIAL
REGULATORY MANAGER

825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

JORDAN A WHITE

SENIOR COUNSEL

825 NE MULTNOMAHR STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

w

PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
QREGON DOCKETS

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST

STE 2000

PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
KELCEY BROWN ~ CONFIDENTIAL

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97301

kelcey.brown@state.or.us

RFI CONSULTING INC

RANDALL J FALKENBERG « CONFIDENTIAL
PMB 362

8343 ROSWELL RD

SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

w

RICHARDSON & O'LEARY PLLC
PETER J RICHARDSON - CONFIDENTIAL
PO BOX 7218

BOISE ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Department of Justice

1162 Court Strect NE

Salem, OR 973014096

(503) 378-947-4789
Fax: (503) 378-5300



1 w

SEMPRA ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC
GREG BASS

401 WEST A STREET SUITE 500

SAN DIEGO CA 92101
gbass@semprasolutions.com

EE S

=S

Neoina Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

e~ N LA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ UE 207

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Satem, OR 97301-40%96
(503) 378-947-4789
Fax: (503) 378-5300



