1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UE 207	
4	In the Matter of	<u> </u>
5	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER	STAFF'S CROSS-EXAMINATION
6	2010 Transition Adjustment Mechanism	STATEMENT
7		
8	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon does not intend to cross-examine any	
9	party at the hearing in the above-captioned matter scheduled for September 14, 2009.	
10	Staff reserves the right to conduct cross-examination of any witnesses of other parties i	
11	called for cross-examination during the hearing.	
12 13	DATED this day of September 2009.	
14		Respectfully submitted,
15		JOHN R. KROGER
16		Attorney General
17		
18		Jason W. Jones, #00059
19		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
20		Commission of Oregon
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - STAFF'S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on September 8, 2009 I served the foregoing Staff Cross-Examination		
3	Statement upon the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and		
4	full copy by regular mail, postage prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting		
5	paper service.		
6			
7	W CITIZEN'S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	W PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT JOELLE STEWARD - CONFIDENTIAL	
8	G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN - CONFIDENTIAL LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308	REGULATORY MANAGER 825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 2000	
9	PORTLAND OR 97205 catriona@oregoncub.org	PORTLAND OR 97232 joelle.steward@pacificorp.com	
10	w	JORDAN A WHITE	
11	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON GORDON FEIGHNER - CONFIDENTIAL ENERGY ANALYST	SENIOR COUNSEL 825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97232	
12	610 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	jordan.white@pacificorp.com	
13	gordon@oregoncub.org	W PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS	
14	ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	OREGON DOCKETS 825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 2000	
15	bob@oregoncub.org	PORTLAND OR 97232 oregondockets@pacificorp.com	
	DAVISON VAN CLEVE	•	
16	IRION A SANGER – CONFIDENTIAL ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON KELCEY BROWN - CONFIDENTIAL	
17	333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97204	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97301 kelcey.brown@state.or.us	
18	ias@dvclaw.com	Reicey.brown@state.or.us	
19	W ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC	RFI CONSULTING INC RANDALL J FALKENBERG - CONFIDENTIAL	
20	KEVIN HIGGINS - CONFIDENTIAL PRINCIPLE 215 STATE ST - STE 200	PMB 362 8343 ROSWELL RD SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350	
21	SALT LAKE UT 84111-2322 khiggins@energystrat.com	consultrfi@aol.com	
22	w	W RICHARDSON & O'LEARY PLLC	
23	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC KATHERINE A MCDOWELL ATTORNEY	PETER J RICHARDSON - CONFIDENTIAL PO BOX 7218 BOISE ID 83707	
24	520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830 PORTLAND OR 97204	peter@richardsonandoleary.com	
25	katherine@mcd-law.com		

26

1	W SEMPRA ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC	
2	GREG BASS 401 WEST A STREET SUITE 500 SAN DIEGO CA 92101	
3	gbass@semprasolutions.com	
4		
5		GeomaSane
6		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary
7		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
8		Regulated Offitty & Dushioss Section
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		